Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Treatment of Viral infections

. Treatment of bacterial infections
. Immunization against infections
. Both "a" and "b"

1 Antibiotics are used for the;

. Medicinal drugs
Narcotics

. Hallucinogens

. Sedatives

2 The substance used for the treatment, cure, preventiion or diagnosis of disease are clalled;

A drug from animals
A synthetic drug

. Adrug from plants

A drug from minerals

3 Aspirin is categorized as;

. Analgesics
Antiseptics
. Antibiotics
. Sedatives

4 The drug used to reduce pain are known as;

Aspirin
Opium
Cephalosporin
Insulin

5 Which of the following drugs is obtained from plants?

. Narcotics
Sedatives
Hallucinogens
All can be used

6 Which of these addictive drugs are also used as painkillers?

. break the cell wall

. inhibit protein synthesis

. Stop the synthesis of new cell wall
. Stop the Synthesis of folic acid

7 Sulfonamides affect bacteria in the following way;

UOmWPF UDOWr UOWP UOWr UO0wWP U0Wwr 00w

A. protect against the future viral and
bacterial infections
B. Treat the existing bacterial

8 What is true about vaccines? infections only
C. Treat existing infections and also
protect against infections
D. Protect against viral infection only

A. Antibiotics
. Analgesic

. Penicillin

. Antiseptics

9 Sir Alexander Fleming was discovered:

Best
Better
Stronger
Weak

10 Medicine can help you to feel:

. Treatment of viral infections
Treatment of bacterial infections.
Immunization against infections
Bothaand b

11 Antibiotic are used for the:

. Modicinal drugs
Narcotics
Hallucinogens
Sedatives

12 The substance used for the treatment, cure, prevention or diagnosis of disease are called:

. Medicinal drugs.
Narcotics

13 The substance used for the treatment, cure, prevention or diagnosis of disease are called. . Hallucinogens
. Sedatives

. A drug from animals
. A synthetic durg

. A drug form plants

. A drug from minerals

14 Aspirin is categorized as:

1> OOwWP U OWr U0Wr U0wWP U0wWP U0Ow

. Analgeics



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

The drugs used to reduce pain are known as:

Which of these addicitive drugs are also used as painkillers?

Sulfonamides affect bacteria in the following way:

Until 1890 the subject pharmacology was known as:

A cardiotonic digitalis is obtained from a plant.

The role of antiseptics is:

In introduced the idea of sterile surgery for fist time?

When Sir Alexander Fleming was awarded by Nobel prize on the discovery of penicillin?

Expired drugs can cause damage to:

The most prescribed medications in modern medicine are:

A medicine for lowering blood pressure, which has sulfonamide group is:

Edward Jenner first introduced the world's first:

In case of tetanus vaccination which is for limited time are used for continuous
protection.

The method's of administering vaccines is/are:

When the antibiotics are not effective against viral infections, then it is called.

Pharmacology was developed in:

Digitalis obtained from the leaf of plant:

Who presented the idea of sterile surgery for the first time:

oox

Ow>» UTUOw

Ow>

A
C
D
A
B.
D
A
B
Cc

oOowm» UOw

OW>» UOwW» UOWw

oOw>» UTOwP» O OwWP

A

C.
D.

ow» Cowp

. Antiseptics
. Antibiotics
. Sedatives

. Sedatives
. Hallucinogens
. All can be used

. Break the cell wall
. Inhibit protein synthesis
. Stop the synthesis of new cell wall

. Clinical pharmacology

. Pharmacy

All of these

Poppy
Fungi

. Cannabis

. Destroy micro organisms
. Kill bacteria
. Inhibit bacteria

Alexander Fleming

. Pasteur
. Aristotle

. 1881

1955

. 1912

. Heard
. Brain
. Kidney

. Sedatives
. Cardiotonics
. Halluctiongens

Asprine

. Penicilline

. Teramycine

Antigen

. Antibiotics
. Addicitive drugs

. B.Lymphocytes

. Antibiotics

None of these

. Injection

Mouth

. Nasal spray

. Efficiency

. Inefficiency

. Resistance

. 17th century
. 18th Century

. 20th Century
. Datura

. Cannabis
. Calculus

Sir Alexender Fleming

Thomas Grill
Lamarck



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Study of composition and medical application of drugs is called:

Aspirine belongs to the group of drugs :

Which of the following drug is obtained from lants?

The drugs morphin used ato reduce the pain synthesised from:

The substances used for the treatment cure, prevention of diagnosis of diseases are called:

Medicine prepared in Laboratory are called:

An antiviral protein is:

Aspirine belongs to the group of:

Is an Analgesic:

The cardiotonic known as digitalis, is obtained from a plant:

The medicine reduces the pain:

Which of the following drugs is obtained from plants:

Which drug is obtained from minerals?

Diazepan is a drug:

The drugs which is used to reduce the pain are called:

Streptomycin drug is obtained from:

Which scientist discovered the antibiotic penicilin?

Reduce the possibility of infection on skin :

w >

O

o @ Ny

OooOow

Ow>

W >

O

D

UOw» U0OwrP U0ow

OW» UTOwWP U0

OwW» UTUOwW» UOW

W» UOwWP UOWP UOw

. Mycology
. Biotechnology

. Physiology

. Drugs from plant and fungi
. Drugs from minerals
. Drugs from Bacterai

Aspirin

. Liver of fish
Fungi

. Leaves of Foxglove

. Liver of fish
. Fungi

. Narcotics
. Hallucinogens
. Sedatives

. Plantis made
. Animals made
. Minerals made

Ligase
. Amylase
. Urokinase

. Derived from the animal

. Synthetic drugs
Derived from becteria

. Diazepam
. Aspirine
. Paracetamol

. Accacia
. Brassica
. Mimosa

. Quinine

. Chloroquinne
. Resochin

. Sedative

. Antibiotics
. Vaccines

. Morphine

Aspirin
. Antitoxins

. Analgesics
. Antibiotics

. Vaccines

. Antiseptics
. Antibiotics
. Sedatives

Fungi
Animals

Plants
Joseph Lister

. Lan Wilmut
. Edward Jenner

. Disinfectants
. Antibiotics

. Digitalis



A. 1940
Sir Alexender Flamuing was awarded the Nobel prize in: C. 1950
D. 1960

A. Diabetes

. ) . . o en

Which of the following disease is cured by vaccines? C. Cancer
D. Aids

A. Aspirin
B. Opium
One of the drugs derived from minerals: D. Streptomycin
E. <blockquote style="margin: 0 0 0
40px; border: none; padding: Opx;">
<br></blockquote>

. Central Nervous System

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Hallucinogens affect on the :

Which drug belongs to hallucinogens:

Medicines which induce sedation by reducing irretability and excitement are called:

Psilocin is obtained from:

Cactus plant produces :

Sedation thinking can develop by using for a long time:

The number of dug addicts in Pakistan's currently to be about:

The addictive drug use to reduce pain are:

Which of the following addictive drug obtained from opium?

Drugs interect with Central Nervous System to depress its activities belong to the group of
drugs called:

Mescaline is obtained from a plant:

It is a Hallocinogen:

The group includes mescaline and psilocin:

The drugs that kills or reduce athe growth of becteria:

. Spinal cord
. Hypothalamus

. Codeine

B
C
D
A. Morphin
B
C. Heroin

. Analgesics
. Antibiotics

. Vaccines
Cactus

. Canabis stiva
. Canabis indica

. Psilocin

. Morphine
. Codeine

ooOow>» OOwpP» OOwr

. Morphine
. Antibiotics
. Merijuana

200000
300000
400000

ow» DO

>

. Sedatives

. Marijuana
. Antibiotics

. Morphines
Aspirin

oOOwW> U0

. Tuncher iodine

. Narcotics
Anagesics
Vaccines

. Datura
. Cannabis
. Morning Glory

ow>» UOw

Aspirin
. Morphine
. Codeine

. Sedatives
. Narcotics

W UOw

O

. Vaccines

B. Analgesics
C. Antibodies
D. Antinortics



68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Streptomycin is obtained from:

Expired drugs cause damage to:

For which purpose antobiotics are use:

Antibiotics kill or stop growth of:

Penicillin is discovered by:

Pathagens contain special proteins called:

Edward jenner introduced vaccine of which disease?

A material which contain weekened pathogen is called:

The material that has weakened pathogens:

Digitalis obtained from the leaf of .............. plant.

Who presented the idea of sterile surgery for the first time.

Study of composition and medical applications of drugs is called.

Aspirin belongs to the group of drugs.

Which of the following drug is obtained from plants?

The substance used for the treatment cure, prevention of diagnosis of diseases are called.

Medicine prepared in Laboratory are called.

An antiviral protein is.

Aspirin belongs to the group of.

W OOwpP oXe} > Uowr» UOOw o0Ow oow O

O

oow

OoOow

m» DOw

W» UOwWP U0OwWP U

ooOw» 00w

OwP UOw

. Virus
Fungi
. Microorganisms

Heart
Lungs

. Stomach
. For virul infections

. Against infection
. Aand B both

Worms
Viruses

Yeast

. <sup>Joseph Lister</sup>
. Edward jenner

. Bu Ali Sina

. Antibodies
. Antibiotics
. Antiseptics

AIDS
. Hepatitis
. Malaria

. Antigens
. Antibodies
. Antibiotics

. Antibiotic
. Analgesic

. Quinine

. "Datura

. Cannabis
. Cactus

. Sir Alexander fleming

. Thomas Grill
. Lamarck

. Mycology
. Biotechnology

. Physiology

. Drugs from Bacteria

. Drug from minerals

. Drugs from plant and fungi
Asprin

. Liver of fish

. Fungi

. Narcotics
. Hallucinogens
. Sedatives

. Plants made
. Animals made
. Mineral made

Ligase

Amylase

. Urokinase

. Derived from Animals

. Synthetic Druas



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

Ann

Is an Analgesic.

The cardiotonic known as digitalis, is obtained from a plant.

The medicine reduce the pain.

Paracitamol is:

Drug derived from minerals.

Diazepam is a drug.

The drugs used to reduce the pain are called.

Streptomycin drug is obtained from.

Which scientist discovered the antibiotic penicillin?

Reduce the possibility of infection on skin.

Sir Alexander flaming was awarded the Nobel prize in.

Which of the following diseases is cured by vaccines?

One of the drugs derived from minerals.

Hallucinogens affect on the.

Which drugs belong to hallucinogens.

Psilocin is obtained from.

Sedation thinking can develop by using for a long time.

Ow>» O

Ow>

w >

O

>

o0

wW> oW OW» UOwWP U0Ow

DOWP» DOWP UOUP DOWP» U0UP O

Ow>» UOwW

W> UOw

. Derived from bacteria.

. Diazepam
. Aspririn
. Paracetamol

. Accacia
. Barassica
. Mimose

. Quinine
. Chloroquinne
. Resochin

. Sedative

. Antibiotics
. Vaccines

. Morphine

Aspirin
. Antitoxin

. Analgesics
. Antibiotics

. Vaccines

. Antiseptics
. Antibiotics

. Sedatives

Fungi
animals

Plants
Joseph Lister

. lan Wimut
Edward jenner

. Disinfectants
. Antibiotics

. Digitalis
1940

1950
1960

. Diabetes

Cancer
Aids

Aspirin
Opium

. Streptomycin

. Central Nervous system
. Spinal card
Hypothalamus

. Morphine
. Codeine
Heroin

. Cactus

. Cannabis stive
. Cannabis indica

. Morphine
. Antibiotics
. Merijuana

200000
. 300000



(15

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

I'ne numoer o1 arug aadicts In Fakistan's currently 10 be apout.

The addictive drug use to reduce pain are.

The drug which is obtanied from animals is.

Drugs ineract with Central Nervous system to depress its activities belong to the group of
Drugs called.

Mescaline is obtained from a plant.

It is a Hallocinogen.

This group indicades mescaline and psilocin.

The drugs that kills or reduce the reduce the growth of bacteria.

Streptomycin is obtained from.

Expired drugs cause damage to.

Antibiotics kill or stop growth of.

Penicillin is discovered by.

Pathogens contain special proteins called.

Edward Jennar introduced vaccine of which disease?

A material which contain weakened pathogen is called.

The material that has weakened pathogenes.

O Oowm>» OOwW>P

|oN@ Ny

Ooo0ow

o0ow

B
C
D
A
B

D

wr UOw

DOwW» UOw

W> DO

DOwW» DOWm» O

400000

. Sedatives

. Marijuana
. Antibiotics

. Morphine
. Aspririn

. Tuncher iodine

. Narcotics
. Analgesics
. Vaccines

Datura
. Cannabis

. Morning Glory
Aspirin

Morphine
. Codine

. Sedatives
. Narcotics

. Vaccines

. Analgesics
. Antibodies
. Antinorcotics

Virus
Fungi
. Microoganisum

Heart
Lungs

. Stomach

Worms
Viruses

Yeast

Joseph Lister
. Edward Jenner

. Bu Ali Sina

. Antibodies
. Antibiotics
. Antiseptics

. AIDS
. Hepatitis
. Malaria

. Antigene
. Antibodies
. Antiboitic

. Antibiotic
. Analgesic

. Quinine



