

Biology 10th Class English Medium Chapter 18 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Antibiotics are used for the;	A. Treatment of Viral infections B. Treatment of bacterial infections C. Immunization against infections D. Both "a" and "b"
2	The substance used for the treatment, cure, preventiion or diagnosis of disease are clalled;	A. Medicinal drugs B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Sedatives
3	Aspirin is categorized as;	A. A drug from animals B. A synthetic drug C. A drug from plants D. A drug from minerals
4	The drug used to reduce pain are known as;	A. Analgesics B. Antiseptics C. Antibiotics D. Sedatives
5	Which of the following drugs is obtained from plants?	A. Aspirin B. Opium C. Cephalosporin D. Insulin
6	Which of these addictive drugs are also used as painkillers?	A. Narcotics B. Sedatives C. Hallucinogens D. All can be used
7	Sulfonamides affect bacteria in the following way;	A. break the cell wallB. inhibit protein synthesisC. Stop the synthesis of new cell wallD. Stop the Synthesis of folic acid
8	What is true about vaccines?	 A. protect against the future viral and bacterial infections B. Treat the existing bacterial infections only C. Treat existing infections and also protect against infections D. Protect against viral infection only
9	Sir Alexander Fleming was discovered:	A. Antibiotics B. Analgesic C. Penicillin D. Antiseptics
10	Medicine can help you to feel:	A. Best B. Better C. Stronger D. Weak
11	Antibiotic are used for the:	 A. Treatment of viral infections B. Treatment of bacterial infections. C. Immunization against infections D. Both a and b
12	The substance used for the treatment, cure, prevention or diagnosis of disease are called:	A. Modicinal drugs B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Sedatives
13	The substance used for the treatment, cure, prevention or diagnosis of disease are called.	A. Medicinal drugs. B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Sedatives
14	Aspirin is categorized as:	A. A drug from animals B. A synthetic durg C. A drug form plants

15	The drugs used to reduce pain are known as:	B. Antiseptics C. Antibiotics D. Sedatives
16	Which of these addicitive drugs are also used as painkillers?	A. Narcotics B. Sedatives C. Hallucinogens D. All can be used
17	Sulfonamides affect bacteria in the following way:	A. Break the cell wallB. Inhibit protein synthesisC. Stop the synthesis of new cell wallD. Stop the synthesis of folic acid
18	Until 1890 the subject pharmacology was known as:	A. Clinical pharmacology B. Materia medica C. Pharmacy D. All of these
19	A cardiotonic digitalis is obtained from a plant.	A. Poppy B. Fungi C. Cannabis D. Foxglove
20	The role of antiseptics is:	A. Destroy micro organismsB. Kill bacteriaC. Inhibit bacteriaD. Reduce infections
21	In introduced the idea of sterile surgery for fist time?	A. Alexander Fleming B. Joseph Lister C. Pasteur D. Aristotle
22	When Sir Alexander Fleming was awarded by Nobel prize on the discovery of penicillin?	A. 1881 B. 1955 C. 1945 D. 1912
23	Expired drugs can cause damage to:	A. Heard B. Brain C. Kidney D. Stomach
24	The most prescribed medications in modern medicine are:	A. Antibiotics B. Sedatives C. Cardiotonics D. Halluctiongens
25	A medicine for lowering blood pressure, which has sulfonamide group is:	A. Asprine B. Penicilline C. Thiazide diuretics D. Teramycine
26	Edward Jenner first introduced the world's first:	A. Vaccination B. Antigen C. Antibiotics D. Addicitive drugs
27	In case of tetanus vaccination which is for limited time are used for continuous protection.	A. B.Lymphocytes B. Booster shots C. Antibiotics D. None of these
28	The method's of administering vaccines is/are:	A. Injection B. Mouth C. Nasal spray D. All of these
29	When the antibiotics are not effective against viral infections, then it is called.	A. Efficiency B. Efficacy C. Inefficiency
30	Pharmacology was developed in:	D. Resistance A. 17th century B. 18th Century C. 19th Century D. 20th Century
31	Digitalis obtained from the leaf of plant:	A. Datura B. Foxglove C. Cannabis D. Calculus
32	Who presented the idea of sterile surgery for the first time:	A. Sir Alexender Fleming B. Joseph Lister C. Thomas Grill D. Lamarck

33	Study of composition and medical application of drugs is called:	A. Mycology B. Biotechnology C. Pharmacology D. Physiology
34	Aspirine belongs to the group of drugs :	A. Synthetic Drugs B. Drugs from plant and fungi C. Drugs from minerals D. Drugs from Bacterai
35	Which of the following drug is obtained from lants?	A. Aspirin B. Opium C. Liver of fish D. Fungi
36	The drugs morphin used ato reduce the pain synthesised from:	A. Leaves of Foxglove B. Opium C. Liver of fish D. Fungi
37	The substances used for the treatment cure, prevention of diagnosis of diseases are called:	A. Medicinal drugs B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Sedatives
38	Medicine prepared in Laboratory are called:	A. Synthetic B. Plantis made C. Animals made D. Minerals made
39	An antiviral protein is:	A. Interferons B. Ligase C. Amylase D. Urokinase
40	Aspirine belongs to the group of:	A. Derived from the animalB. Derived from plantsC. Synthetic drugsD. Derived from becteria
41	Is an Analgesic:	A. Diazepam B. Aspirine C. Paracetamol D. Both B and C
42	The cardiotonic known as digitalis, is obtained from a plant:	A. Accacia B. Brassica C. Mimosa D. Fox glove
43	The medicine reduces the pain:	A. Aspirin B. Quinine C. Chloroquinne D. Resochin
44	Which of the following drugs is obtained from plants:	A. Sedative B. Analgesics C. Antibiotics D. Vaccines
45	Which drug is obtained from minerals?	A. Morphine B. Aspirin C. Antitoxins D. Tuncher Lodine
46	Diazepan is a drug:	A. Analgesics B. Antibiotics C. Sedatives D. Vaccines
47	The drugs which is used to reduce the pain are called:	A. Analgesics B. Antiseptics C. Antibiotics D. Sedatives
48	Streptomycin drug is obtained from:	A. Fungi B. Animals C. Becteria D. Plants
49	Which scientist discovered the antibiotic penicilin?	A. Joseph Lister B. Sir Alexander Fleming C. Lan Wilmut D. Edward Jenner
50	Reduce the possibility of infection on skin :	A. Disinfectants B. Antibiotics C. Antiseptic D. Digitalis

		-
51	Sir Alexender Flamuing was awarded the Nobel prize in:	A. 1940 B. 1945 C. 1950 D. 1960
52	Which of the following disease is cured by vaccines?	A. Diabetes B. Hapatitis B C. Cancer D. Aids
53	One of the drugs derived from minerals:	A. Aspirin B. Opium C. lodine Tincture D. Streptomycin E. <blockquote style="margin: 0 0 0
40px; border: none; padding: 0px;"> </blockquote>
54	Hallucinogens affect on the :	A. Sympathetic Nervous System B. Central Nervous System C. Spinal cord D. Hypothalamus
55	Which drug belongs to hallucinogens:	A. Morphin B. Codeine C. Heroin D. Mescaline
56	Medicines which induce sedation by reducing irretability and excitement are called:	A. Analgesics B. Antibiotics C. Sedative D. Vaccines
57	Psilocin is obtained from:	A. Cactus B. Mushroom C. Canabis stiva D. Canabis indica
58	Cactus plant produces :	A. Psilocin B. Mescaline C. Morphine D. Codeine
59	Sedation thinking can develop by using for a long time:	A. Sadatives B. Morphine C. Antibiotics D. Merijuana
60	The number of dug addicts in Pakistan's currently to be about:	A. 200000 B. 300000 C. 400000 D. 500000
61	The addictive drug use to reduce pain are:	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Marijuana D. Antibiotics
62	Which of the following addictive drug obtained from opium?	A. Morphines B. Aspirin C. Antitoxins D. Tuncher iodine
63	Drugs interect with Central Nervous System to depress its activities belong to the group of drugs called:	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Anagesics D. Vaccines
64	Mescaline is obtained from a plant:	A. Datura B. Cannabis C. Morning Glory D. Cactus
65	It is a Hallocinogen:	A. Marijuana B. Aspirin C. Morphine D. Codeine
66	The group includes mescaline and psilocin:	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Vaccines
67	The drugs that kills or reduce athe growth of becteria:	A. Antibiotics B. Analgesics C. Antibodies D. Antinortics

68	Streptomycin is obtained from:	A. Bacteria B. Virus C. Fungi D. Microorganisms
69	Expired drugs cause damage to:	A. Heart B. Lungs C. Kidneys D. Stomach
70	For which purpose antobiotics are use:	A. For virul infections B. For treatment of becterial infection C. Against infection D. A and B both
71	Antibiotics kill or stop growth of:	A. Worms B. Viruses C. Bacteria D. Yeast
72	Penicillin is discovered by:	A. ^{Joseph Lister} B. Edward jenner C. Alexander Flemming D. Bu Ali Sina
73	Pathagens contain special proteins called:	A. Antigens B. Antibodies C. Antibiotics D. Antiseptics
74	Edward jenner introduced vaccine of which disease?	A. Small pox B. AIDS C. Hepatitis D. Malaria
75	A material which contain weekened pathogen is called:	A. Vaccines B. Antigens C. Antibodies D. Antibiotics
76	The material that has weakened pathogens:	A. Antibiotic B. Analgesic C. Vaccine D. Quinine
77	Digitalis obtained from the leaf of plant.	A. "Datura B. Foxglove C. Cannabis D. Cactus
78	Who presented the idea of sterile surgery for the first time.	A. Sir Alexander fleming B. Joseph lister C. Thomas Grill D. Lamarck
79	Study of composition and medical applications of drugs is called.	A. Mycology B. Biotechnology C. Pharmacology D. Physiology
80	Aspirin belongs to the group of drugs.	A. Synthetic drugs B. Drugs from Bacteria C. Drug from minerals D. Drugs from plant and fungi
81	Which of the following drug is obtained from plants?	A. Asprin B. Opium C. Liver of fish D. Fungi
82	The substance used for the treatment cure, prevention of diagnosis of diseases are called.	A. Medicinal drugs B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Sedatives
83	Medicine prepared in Laboratory are called.	A. Synthetic B. Plants made C. Animals made D. Mineral made
84	An antiviral protein is.	A. Interferons B. Ligase C. Amylase D. Urokinase
85	Aspirin belongs to the group of.	A. Derived from Animals B. Derived from plants. C. Synthetic Drugs

		D. Derived from bacteria.
86	Is an Analgesic.	A. Diazepam B. Aspririn C. Paracetamol D. Both B and C
87	The cardiotonic known as digitalis, is obtained from a plant.	A. Accacia B. Barassica C. Mimose D. Fox glove
88	The medicine reduce the pain.	A. Aspirin B. Quinine C. Chloroquinne D. Resochin
89	Paracitamol is:	A. Sedative B. Analgesics C. Antibiotics D. Vaccines
90	Drug derived from minerals.	A. Morphine B. Aspirin C. Antitoxin D. Tuncher iodine
91	Diazepam is a drug.	A. Analgesics B. Antibiotics C. Sedatives D. Vaccines
92	The drugs used to reduce the pain are called.	A. Analgesics B. Antiseptics C. Antibiotics D. Sedatives
93	Streptomycin drug is obtained from.	A. Fungi B. animals C. Bacteria D. Plants
94	Which scientist discovered the antibiotic penicillin?	A. Joseph Lister B. Sir Alexander Fleming C. Ian Wimut D. Edward jenner
95	Reduce the possibility of infection on skin.	A. Disinfectants B. Antibiotics C. Antiseptics D. Digitalis
96	Sir Alexander flaming was awarded the Nobel prize in.	A. 1940 B. 1945 C. 1950 D. 1960
97	Which of the following diseases is cured by vaccines?	A. Diabetes B. Hepatitis B C. Cancer D. Aids
98	One of the drugs derived from minerals.	A. Aspirin B. Opium C. lodine tincture D. Streptomycin
99	Hallucinogens affect on the.	A. Sympathetic Nervous system B. Central Nervous system C. Spinal card D. Hypothalamus
100	Which drugs belong to hallucinogens.	A. Morphine B. Codeine C. Heroin D. Mescaline
101	Psilocin is obtained from.	A. Cactus B. Mushroom C. Cannabis stive D. Cannabis indica
102	Sedation thinking can develop by using for a long time.	A. Sedatives B. Morphine C. Antibiotics D. Merijuana
400	The mouth of down addies in Delicstants comments to be about	A. 200000 B. 300000

103	I ne number of drug addicts in Pakistan's currently to be about.	C. 400000 D. 500000
104	The addictive drug use to reduce pain are.	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Marijuana D. Antibiotics
105	The drug which is obtanied from animals is.	A. Morphine B. Aspririn C. Antitoxins D. Tuncher iodine
106	Drugs ineract with Central Nervous system to depress its activities belong to the group of Drugs called.	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Analgesics D. Vaccines
107	Mescaline is obtained from a plant.	A. Datura B. Cannabis C. Cactus D. Morning Glory
108	It is a Hallocinogen.	A. Marijuana B. Aspirin C. Morphine D. Codine
109	This group indicades mescaline and psilocin.	A. Sedatives B. Narcotics C. Hallucinogens D. Vaccines
110	The drugs that kills or reduce the reduce the growth of bacteria.	A. Antibiotics B. Analgesics C. Antibodies D. Antinorcotics
111	Streptomycin is obtained from.	A. <div>Bacteria</div> B. Virus C. Fungi D. Microoganisum
112	Expired drugs cause damage to.	A. Heart B. Lungs C. Kidneys D. Stomach
113	Antibiotics kill or stop growth of.	A. Worms B. Viruses C. Bacteria D. Yeast
114	Penicillin is discovered by.	A. Joseph Lister B. Edward Jenner C. Alexander Flemming D. Bu Ali Sina
115	Pathogens contain special proteins called.	A. Antigens B. Antibodies C. Antibiotics D. Antiseptics
116	Edward Jennar introduced vaccine of which disease?	A. Smallpox B. AIDS C. Hepatitis D. Malaria
117	A material which contain weakened pathogen is called.	A. Vaccines B. Antigene C. Antibodies D. Antiboitic
118	The material that has weakened pathogenes.	A. Antibiotic B. Analgesic C. Vaccine D. Quinine